PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number on the Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 024605 Frame 0101. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the typographical error of the Serial Number listed on the Assignment occurred without any deceptive intent	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	document previously recorded on Reel 024605 Frame 0101. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the typographical error of the Serial Number listed on the Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alla F. Formina	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California
Street Address:	1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12727865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200
Email: ack@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02307O-195720US/ACK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Estenzo

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024647 FRAME: 0827 source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024647 FRAME: 0828

TTC Attorney Docket No. <u>02307O-195720US</u>

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2009-	<u>313-1 </u>	
For good and valuab	le consideration, the rece	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Alla F. Fomina		2.
3		4
Corporation, having 5200, and the succe	its statewide administrati ssors, assigns and legal territorial possessions a	NEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California ve offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are
RYANODINE RECEI	TOR INHIBITORS FOR	TREATMENT OF T-CELL MEDIATED DISORDERS
and which is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional applica	ation filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application	filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) <u>x</u>	U.S. application serial r	no. <u>12/727,865,</u> filed on <u>March 19, 2010</u>
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	issued
to be obtained for sa conversion to 35 US	id invention by the above \$ 111(a) or substitute the	ountry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, ereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent as for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) heret entered into which wo	by covenants that no assould conflict with this assign	ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or gnment;
documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will execute and deliver apply for, obtain, mai thereof which may be	o said invention and said sestify as to the same in a to ASSIGNEE or its legal ntain, issue or enforce sa enecessary or desirable to ecution of this assignment	IEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly if representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and at to Insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said
		issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the reof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
o day of Jun	e, 2010	atomina
	, 20	
day of		
day of		

PATENT REEL: 024647 FRAME: 0829 Assignment Page 1 of 2

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alla F. Fomina	05/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12727865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: ack@Townsend.com

Correspondent Name: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW, LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02307O-195720US/ACK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Estenzo

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Signature:	/Annie Estenzo/	
Date:	06/28/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	Date: 06/28/2010	